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Trailing suction hopper dredger

Hopper capacity
Deadweight

Length o.a.

Breadth

Draught loaded

Maximum dredging depth
Suction pipe diameter
Pump power (trailing)
Pump power (discharging)
Propulsion power

Total installed diesel power
Speed

Accommodation

Built in

11,300 m?
18,620t
142.5m
275m

91m
38/575/77m
1,200 mm
3,400 kW
7,500 kW
2x 5,750 kW
13,110 kW
15.3 kn

34 persons
2003
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The content of this document is provided strictly for information purposes only. Whilst it
has been endeavoured to procure completeness and accuracy, no warranty - express
or implied - is given, in particular of fitness for a particular purpose. In no event any Jan
De Nul Group company will be liable for any whatsoever damages arising directly or
indirectly from the use of or reliance on the content provided herein, even if (previous)
advice has been given/received that such damages may occur.



