



## FRANCIS BEAUFORT

## FRANCIS BEAUFORT



## Trailing suction hopper dredger

Hopper capacity	11,300 m <sup>3</sup>
Deadweight	18,620 t
Length o.a.	142.5 m
Breadth	27.5 m
Draught loaded	9.1 m
Maximum dredging depth	38 / 57.5 / 77 m
Suction pipe diameter	1,200 mm
Pump power (trailing)	3,400 kW
Pump power (discharging)	7,500 kW
Propulsion power	2 x 5,750 kW
Total installed diesel power	13,110 kW
Speed	15.3 kn
Accommodation	34 persons
Built in	2003







The content of this document is provided strictly for information purposes only. Whilst it has been endeavoured to procure completeness and accuracy, no warranty - express or implied - is given, in particular of fitness for a particular purpose. In no event any Jan De Nul Group company will be liable for any whatsoever damages arising directly or indirectly from the use of or reliance on the content provided herein, even if (previous) advice has been given/received that such damages may occur.